
 

  

GOVERNMENTCOLLEGGE FOR WOMEN(A), KUMBAKONAM. 
  

(Curriculum–B.Com., Commerce– 2021-2022) 
  

    Department :COMMERCE        Programme Code : UCCO  

       SEMESTER-I 

 

Part Course type Course Code Title of the Course Hrs/Week Credits 
Exam

Hrs 

Marks 

CIA ESE Total 

I LC U211T1 Tamil 6 3 3 25 75 100 

II ELC U211E1 English 6 3 3 25 75 100 

III CC-I U21COC101 Financial Accounting 6 6 3 25 75 100 

III CC-II U21COC102 Business Communication 5 4 3 25 75 100 

III AC–I U21CO1A1 Business Economics 5 3 3 25 75 100 

IV AEC U211VE Value education 2 2 3 25 75 100 

Total 30 21    600 

  

  

  

SEMESTER-II 
  

Part Course type Course Code Title of the Course Hrs/Week Credits 
Exam

Hrs 

Marks 

CIA ESE Total 

I LC U212T2 Tamil 6 3 3 25 75 100 

II ELC U212E2 English 6 3 3 25 75 100 

III CC–III U21COC203 Business Accounting 6 6 3 25 75 100 

III AC- II U21CO2A2 Business Statistics 5 3 3 25 75 100 

III AC–III U21CO2A3 Marketing Management 5 3 3 25 75 100 

IV AEC U212ES Environmental studies 2 2 3 25 75 100 

 Naan 
Mudhalvan  

   

U23NM2LP NME- Language Proficiency for 
Employability 

      

Total 30 20    600 



SEMESTER-III 
  

Part Course type Course Code Title of the Course Hrs/Week Credits 
Exam

Hrs 

Marks 

CIA ESE Total 

I LC U213T3 Tamil 6 3 3 25 75 100 

II ELC U213E3 English 6 3 3 25 75 100 

III CC–IV U21COC304 Partnership Accounting 6 6 3 25 75 100 

III CC –V U21COC305 Banking Theory Law &Practice 5 4 3 25 75 100 

III AC–IV U21CO3A4 Business Law 5 3 3 25 75 100 

IV NMEC-I U21CO3NME1:1 Accounting Practices 
2 2 3 25 75 100 

U21CO3NME1:2 Banking Practices 

Total 30 21    600 

 SSC-I U213SS1 Mathematics Aptitude for 

Recruitment Board Examinations 

- 2 2 - 100 100 

  
  

SEMESTER-IV 
  

Part Course type Course Code Title of the Course Hrs/Week Credits 
Exam

Hrs 

Marks 

CIA ESE Total 

I LC U214T4 Tamil 6 3 3 25 75 100 

II ELC U214E4 English 6 3 3 25 75 100 

III CC– VI U21COC406 Cost Accounting 6 6 3 25 75 100 

III AC–V U21CO4A5 Company Law 4 3 3 25 75 100 

III AC – VI U21CO4A6 Business Management 4 3 3 25 75 100 

IV NMEC- II U21CO4NME2:1 Entrepreneurial Development 
2 2 3 25 75 100 

U21CO4NME2:2 Marketing  Practices 

IV SEC-I U214COSE1 Soft Skills for career development 

- Practical 

2 2 3 25 75 100 

  U23NM4DS NME-Digital Skills for 
Employability 

      

Total 30 22    700 

 SSC-II U214SS2 Social study for Competitive 

Examinations 

- 2 2 - 100 100 



SEMESTER -V 
  

Part Course type Course Code Title of the Course Hrs/Week Credits 
Exam

Hrs 

Marks 

CIA ESE Total 

III CC-VII U21COC507 Financial Management 6 5 3 25 75 100 

III CC–VIII U21COC508 Corporate Accounting 6 4 3 25 75 100 

III CC–IX U21COC509 Auditing 5 4 3 25 75 100 

III CC -X U21COC510 Computer Application in Business 5 4 3 25 75 100 

III MBEC-I U21CO5MBE1:1 Services Marketing  

4 

 

4 

 

3 

 

25 

 

75 

 

100 
U21CO5MBE1:2 Investment Management 

U21CO5MBE1:3 Insurance and risk Management 

IV SEC-II U215COSE2 Forms used in business - 

Practical 

2 2 3 25 75 100 

IV SEC-III U215COSE3 Goods and Service Tax Act – 

Theory 

2 2 3 25 75 100 

Total 30 25    700 

  
  

SEMESTER-VI 

Part Course type Course Code Title of the Course Hrs/Week Credits 
Exam

Hrs 

Marks 

CIA ESE Total 

III CC –XI U21COC611 Management Accounting 6 6 3 25 75 100 

III CC –XII U21COC612 Income Tax Theory Law and 

Practice 

6 6 3 25 75 100 

III CC –XIII U21COC613 Entrepreneurial Development 6 6 3 25 75 100 

III MBEC- II U21CO6MBE2:1 Business Environment  

6 

 

6 

 

3 

 

25 

 

75 

 

100 

U21CO6MBE2:2 International Trade 

U21CO6MBE2:3 Customer Relation Management 

III MBEC-III U21CO6MBE3:1 Financial Services  

5 

 

5 

 

3 

 

25 

 

75 

 

100 

U21CO6MBE3:2 Human Resource Management 

U21CO6MBE3:3 Retail Marketing 

V  U21EA Extension Activities - 1 - - - - 

V AEC U216GS Gender studies 1 1 3 25 75 100 

Total 30 31    600 



  

  
  

  

GOVERNMENTCOLLEGGE FORWOMEN(A), KUMBAKONAM. 
  

(Curriculum– M.Com.Commerce–2021-2022) 
  

Department : COMMERCE      Programme Code : PCCO 

SEMESTER -I 

 

Course type 

 

Course Code 

 

Title of the Course 

 

Hrs/Week 

 

Credits 

Exam

Hrs 

Marks 

CIA ESE Total 

CC-I P21COC101 Financial Management 6 5 3 25 75 100 

CC-II P21COC102 Costand Management Accounting 6 5 3 25 75 100 

CC–III P21COC103 Indian Financial System 6 4 3 25 75 100 

CC-IV P21COC104 Management Concepts 5 4 3 25 75 100 

MBEC- I P21CO1MBE1:1 Managerial Economics  

5 

 

4 

 

3 

 

25 

 

75 

 

100 

P21CO1MBE1:2 Insurance and Risk Management 

P21CO1MBE1:3 Services Marketing 

SEC-I P21COSE1 SPSS Package I -Theory 2 2 2 25 75 100 

Total 30 24    600 

SEMESTER –II 
  

  

  

Course type Course Code Title of the Course Hrs/Week Credits 
Exam

Hrs 

Marks 

CIA ESE Total 

CC-V P21COC205 Income Tax Theory Law and 

Practice 

 

6 

 

5 

 

3 

 

25 

 

75 

 

100 



CC– VI P21COC206 Quantitative Techniques for 

Business Decisions 

 

6 

 

5 

 

3 

 

25 

 

75 

 

100 

CC–VII P21COC207 Strategic Management 5 4 3 25 75 100 

CC–VIII P21COC208 Financial Services 4 4 3 25 75 100 

MBEC–II P21CO2MBE2:1 Business Environment  

5 

 

4 

 

3 

 

25 

 

75 

 

100 
P21CO2MBE2:2 Retail Marketing 

P21CO2MBE2:3 Investment Management 

EDC P21CO2ED Women Entrepreneurial 

Development 

2 2 3 25 75 100 

SEC–II P21CO2SE2P SPSS Package II –Practical 
2 1 2 40 60 100 

Total 30 25    700 

SSC – I P212SS1 General studies for Research 

Fellowships and Lectureship 
- 2 2 - 100 100 

NCGPA 

(Internship) 

INT - 
- 2 

    



SEMESTER-III 
  

Course 

Type 
Course Code Title of the Course Hrs/Week Credits 

Exam

Hrs 

Marks 

CIA ESE Total 

CC–IX P21COC309 Advanced Corporate Accounting 6 5 3 25 75 100 

CC– X P21COC310P Computer Applications in Business- 

Practical 

6 4 3 25 75 100 

CC - XI P21COC311 International Financial Management 6 4 3 25 75 100 

CC -XII P21COC312 Research Methodology 6 4 3 25 75 100 

MBEC- III P21CO3MBE3:1 Human Resource Management 
6 

 

5 

 

4 

25 75 100 

P21CO3MBE3:2 Customer Relation Management 

P21CO3MBE3:3 Marketing Management 

Total 30 22    500 

SSC-II P21CO3SS2 Commerce for competitive 

examinations/MOOC/NPTEL/SWAYAM - 2 2 - 100 100 

  
  

SEMESTER-IV 
  

Course type Course Code Title of the Course Hrs/Week Credits 
Exam

Hrs 

Marks 

CIA ESE Total 

CC–XIII P21COC413 Security analysis and Portfolio 

Management 

 

6 

 

5 

 

3 

 

25 

 

75 

 

100 

CC–XIV P21COC414 Entrepreneurial Development 6 4 3 25 75 100 

CC–XV 

(Project) 

P21PWCO415 
Project 12 6 - - 100 100 

MBEC–IV P21CO4MBE4:1 Goods and service Tax  

6 

 

4 

 

3 

 

25 

 

75 

 

100 

P21CO4MBE4:2 E–Commerce 

P21CO4MBE4:3 Organizational Behavior 

Total 30 19    400 



GOVERNMENT COLLEGE FOR WOMEN (AUTO) 

 KUMBAKONAM 

B.Com., UG Revised Course Structure under CBCS 

(For the Candidates from the academic year 2018-19 onwards)  

Sem. Course  Course Title 
Instr. 

Hours 

Credi

t 

I 

Part I - Language  17GT1 Tamil 6 3 

Part II – Language  17GE1 English 6 3 

Part III – Core Course - I  18COC101 Financial Accounting- 6 5 

Part III – Core Course – II  18COC102 Banking Theory Law and Practice  6 5 

Part III – Allied Course – I  18CO1A1 Business Economics  6 4 

Total  30 20 

II 

Part I - Language  17GT2 Tamil 6 3 

Part II – Language  17GE2 English 6 3 

Part III – Core Course - III  18COC203 Business Statistics  5 5 

Part III – Allied Course – II  18CO2A2 Business Management  5 3 

Part III – Allied Course – III  18CO2A3 Principles of Marketing  4 3 

  Value education  2 2 

  Environmental studies  2 2 

Total 30 21 

III 

Part I - Language  17GT3 Tamil 6 3 

Part II – Language  17GE3 English 6 3 

Part III – Core Course - IV  18COC304 Business Accounting  6 5 

Part III – Core Course – V  18COC305 Business Communication   5 4 

Part III – Allied Course – IV  18CO3A4 Business Law   5 4 

Part IV- Non –major 

 Elective course – I 

18CO3NMEC1 Accounting Practices  2 2 

Total 30 21 

IV 

Part I - Language  17GT4 Tamil 6 3 

Part II – Language  17GE4 English 6 3 

Part III – Core Course - VI  18COC406 Cost Accounting   5 5 



Part III – Allied Course - V  
18CO4A5 

Company Law and Secretarial 

Practice  
5 4 

Part III – Allied Course – VI  18CO4A6 Human Resource Management   4 3 

Part IV – Non-major  

Elective course – II 

18CO4NMEC2 Marketing Practices  2 2 

Part IV – Skill based  

elective course - I  

 Soft Skills  2 2 

Total 30 22 

V 

Core Course -VII  18COC507 Corporate Accounting  6 6 

Core Course - VIII  18COC508 Financial Management  5 5 

Core Course - IX  18COC509 Auditing  5 5 

Core Course - X  
18COC510 

Computer Application in 

Business  
5 5 

Elective Course – I  18CO5EC3:1/18CO5

EC3:2 

Services Marketing / Investment 

Management   
5 5 

Part IV- Skill based  

Elective Course - II  

SBEC2 Office Management 2 2 

Part IV –Skill based  

Elective Course – III  

SBEC3 Office Communication  2 2 

Total 30 30 

VI 

Core Course –XI  18COC611 Management Accounting   6 5 

Core Course – XII  18COC612 Income Tax Law and Practice  6 5 

Core Course – XIII  18COC613 Entrepreneurial Development 6 5 

Elective Course – II  18CO6EC4:1 
18CO6EC4:2 

 

Business Environment / 

International Trade  
5 5 

Elective Course – III  18CO6EC5:1 
18CO6EC5:2 

 

Financial Services / E-Commerce  6 4 



  Naan 

Mudhalva 

 

U23NM6ER 

NME-Digital Banking, 

Logistics and audit essential 

for employability 

  

  Extension Activities  - 1 

  Gender Studies  1 1 

                      Total    30 26 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



GOVERNMENT COLLEGE FOR WOMEN (AUTO) 

 KUMBAKONAM 

M.Com., Course Structure under CBCS 

(For the Candidates admitted from the academic year 2018-19 onwards)  

  

Sem. Course  Course Title 
Instr. 

Hours 
Credit 

I 

Core Course – I P18COC101 Indian Financial System   6 5 

Core Course – II  P18COC102 Management Concepts  6 5 

Core Course – III  P18COC103 Advanced Cost Accounting  6 5 

Core Course – IV  P18COC104 Financial Management  6 4 

Elective course I P18CO1EC1:1/ 

P18CO1EC1:2 

Managerial Economics/ Insurance 

Management  
6 

4 

 Total 30   23 

II 

Core Course – V P18COC205 Strategic management   6 5 

Core Course – VI P18COC206 Retail Marketing   6 5 

Core Course – VII 
P18COC207   

Quantitative Techniques for Business 

Decisions  

6 
5 

Core Course –VIII 

P18COC 208 

Income Tax Theory Law and Practice  

 

6 

5 

Elective course II P18CO2EC2:1/ 

P18DO2EC2:2 

Business Environment / Goods and services 

Tax  
6 

4 

  Total 30   24 

III 

Core Course – IX P18COC309 International Financial Management  6 5 

Core Course –X P18COC310 Research Methodology  6 5 

Core Course –XI P18COC311 Financial Services 6 5 

Core Course – XII P18COC312 Advanced Corporate Accounting 6 4 

Elective course III P18CO3EC3:1T/P / 

P18CO3EC3:2 

Computer Applications in Business / E- 

Commerce 
6 

4 

Total  30  23 

IV 

Core Course – XIII P18COC413 Entrepreneurial Development 6 5 

Core Course – XIV P18COC414 Security analysis and Portfolio 6 5 



Management 

Core Course – XV P18PWCO415 Project   12 6 

Elective course IV 
P18CO4EC4:1/P1

8CO4EC4:2 

Human Resource Management and 

Industrial  relation/Organization 

Behavior   

6 

4 

 Total 30 20 

 Total  120 90 

  

  

  

  
 


